Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schott AG	12/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Auer Lighting GmbH
Street Address:	Hildesheimer Strasse 35
City:	Bad Gandershiem
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	37581

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10915828
Application Number:	10915785
Application Number:	11019409
Patent Number:	7244051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033274500 Email: rolivo@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2133.079USU, 2133.032USU	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles N. J. Ruggiero	

PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0399

500447075

1091582

CH \$160.0

Total Attachments: 2 source=2133.079#page1.tif source=2133.079#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0400

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schott AG., a German corporation, with its principal place of business at Hattenbergstrasse 10, 55122 Mainz, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain patent application and inventions set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Auer Lighting GmbH, a German corporation, with its principal place of business at Hildesheimer Strasse 35, 37581 Bad Gandershiem, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, as wells as to the patent application and all other corresponding foreign patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the Assigned Patents for the full term of any Letters Patent which issues therefrom; and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Assigned Patents, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

The Assignor also sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of the inventors who have previously assigned this right and this invention to Assignor, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention;

The Assignor further a grees, for itself and its legal representatives, it will assist or direct the inventors to assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignor vests in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignor will execute or direct the inventors to execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment; and

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to issue L etters P atent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor authorized officer effective as of the	has caused this day of	Assignment to be executed December	by its duly
	Schott AG By:	Thomas Harback	Re of going
	Title:	Propurist	wan szel
Witness			

PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0401

SCHEDULE A

US PATENTS

Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventors	<u>Title</u>
7,244,051	July 17, 2007	Lars Bewig Ulrich Zierfas Torsten Holdmann	Light-Generating Apparatus Having a Reflector
US PATENTS	APPLICATIONS		
Serial No.	Filing Date	Inventors	<u>Title</u>
10/915,828	August 11, 2004	Rudiger Kittelmann Harry Wagener	Fresnel Lens Spotlight with Coupled Variation of the Spacing of Lighting Elements
10/915,785	August 11, 2004	Rudiger Kittelmann Harry Wagener	Fresnel Spotlight
11/019,409	December 22, 2004	Rudiger Kittelmann Harry Wagener	Fresnel Lens Spotlight with Coupled Variation of the Spacing of Lighting Elements

PATENT REEL: 020403 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 01/24/2008